Trade Press Release



CAE expands Aircraft Technical Support Services in Asia-Pacific region

New Malaysia-based team to specialize in aircraft transition activities in the region

Singapore, Sept. 21, 2022 – (NYSE: CAE; TSX: CAE) – CAE announced today at the MRO Asia-Pacific conference that it is expanding its Aircraft Technical Support Services offering in the Asia-Pacific (APAC) region. In the first phase of this expansion, CAE will create an Aircraft Record Central Service, based in its existing Kuala Lumpur office, specializing in aircraft transition activities for the region.

"We're excited about growing our Aircraft Technical Support Services in the APAC region to support an ever-expanding roster of clients in this important market," said Nick Leontidis, CAE's Group President, Civil Aviation. "Being close to our customers is a winning recipe for their success and ours. With a dedicated team in the same time zone, we will be able to work more closely with our clients in the region and complete their projects more efficiently."

Modelled on our Ireland-based Lessor Client Operations team established in 2015, CAE is expanding its fully customizable technical support services delivered by in-region experts in records, mid-lease inspections, and delivery/redelivery of aircraft between regulatory agencies. The Malaysia-based team will enable CAE to deliver cost-effective solutions to Asian-based lessors and airlines in the post-pandemic environment. CAE's Aircraft Technical Support Services will complement the company's existing Continuing Airworthiness Management Organization (CAMO) and Design office already based in Singapore.

ABOUT CAE AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES

As a global leader in the provision of technical support services to the aviation industry, the CAE Aircraft Technical Support Services team specializes in a range of aircraft support solutions. We deliver the expertise and services required to cover all aspects of your needs. Our Aircraft Technical Support Services include EASA-approved CAMO, EASA Part 21 Design and Powerplant Borescope inspection service supported by a global consultant pool, technical records review and management, structural and composite repair review, engine management and support, helicopter support services and material procurement and logistics support. Our single point-of-contact project approach provides our clients with a simplified communication channel.

Trade Press Release



ABOUT CAE

At CAE, we equip people in critical roles with the expertise and solutions to create a safer world. As a technology company, we digitalize the physical world, deploying simulation training and critical operations support solutions. Above all else, we empower pilots, airlines, defence and security forces, and healthcare practitioners to perform at their best every day and when the stakes are the highest. Around the globe, we're everywhere customers need us to be with more than 13,000 employees in more than 200 sites and training locations in over 40 countries. CAE represents 75 years of industry firsts—the highest-fidelity flight and mission simulators, surgical manikins, and personalized training programs powered by artificial intelligence. We're investing our time and resources into building the next generation of cutting-edge, digitally immersive training and critical operations solutions while keeping positive environmental, social and governance (ESG) impact at the core of our mission. Today and tomorrow, we'll make sure our customers are ready for the moments that matter.

Follow us on Twitter: @CAE_Inc

Facebook: www.facebook.com/cae.inc LinkedIn: www.linkedin.com/company/cae

Hashtags: #CAE; #CAEpilot

Read our FY22 Annual Activity and Corporate Social Responsibility Report.

Contacts:

General Media:

Samantha Golinski, Vice President, Public Affairs & Global Communications +1-514-341-2000, ext. 7939, samantha.golinski@cae.com

Trade Media:

Nathalie Siphengphet, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions +1-514-341-2000, ext. 2204, nathalie.siphengphet@cae.com

Investor Relations:

Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com

Samantha Golinski, Vice President, Public Affairs & Global Communications +1-514-341-2000, ext. 7939, samantha.golinski@cae.com

Nathalie Siphengphet, Director, Marketing & Strategy, Civil Aviation Training Solutions +1-514-341-2000, ext. 2204, nathalie.siphengphet@cae.com

Andrew Arnovitz, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations and Enterprise Risk Management +1-514-734-5760, andrew.arnovitz@cae.com